
Intent to Award
2014/2015 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

USFS -  Law Enforcement Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number
Amount 

Requested
Division 

Recommend
Base 

Award

Amount 
Less Base 

Award
Proportional 

Award Percent
Additional 

Award Total Award
Balance      

(See Note)

$1,560,000
1 USFS - Angeles NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-21-L01 $110,000 $110,000 $10,000 $100,000 100.4367 $100,000 $110,000 $1,450,000
2 USFS - Cleveland NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-22-L01 $79,968 $79,968 $10,000 $69,968 100.4367 $69,968 $79,968 $1,370,032
3 USFS - Eldorado NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-23-L01 $193,945 $193,945 $10,000 $183,945 100.4367 $183,945 $193,945 $1,176,087

4
USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe NF - Patrol 
District

Law Enforcement G14-02-24-L01 $76,000 $76,000 $10,000 $66,000 100.4367 $66,000 $76,000 $1,100,087

5 USFS - Inyo NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-39-L01 $80,000 $80,000 $10,000 $70,000 100.4367 $70,000 $80,000 $1,020,087
6 USFS - Klamath NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-42-L01 $15,000 $15,000 $10,000 $5,000 100.4367 $5,000 $15,000 $1,005,087

7
USFS - Lassen/Modoc NF - Patrol 
District

Law Enforcement/Lassen G14-02-41-L01 $27,500 $27,500 $10,000 $17,500 100.4367 $17,500 $27,500 $977,587

8
USFS - Los Padres NF - Patrol 
District

Law Enforcement G14-02-28-L01 $79,000 $79,000 $10,000 $69,000 100.4367 $69,000 $79,000 $898,587

9 USFS - Mendocino NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-36-L01 $149,700 $149,700 $10,000 $139,700 100.4367 $139,700 $149,700 $748,887
10 USFS - Plumas NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-38-L01 $27,500 $27,500 $10,000 $17,500 100.4367 $17,500 $27,500 $721,387

11
USFS - San Bernardino NF - Patrol 
District

San Bernardino National 
Forest Patrol District

G14-02-40-L01 $125,000 $125,000 $10,000 $115,000 100.4367 $115,000 $125,000 $596,387

12 USFS - Sequoia NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-34-L01 $134,300 $134,300 $10,000 $124,300 100.4367 $124,300 $134,300 $462,087

13
USFS - Shasta-Trinity/Six Rivers NF - 
Patrol District

Shasta Trinity / Law 
Enforcement

G14-02-37-L01 $15,000 $15,000 $5,000 $10,000 100.4367 $10,000 $15,000 $447,087

14
USFS - Shasta-Trinity/Six Rivers NF - 
Patrol District

Six Rivers / Law 
Enforcement

G14-02-37-L02 $10,000 $10,000 $5,000 $5,000 100.4367 $5,000 $10,000 $437,087

15 USFS - Sierra NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G14-02-35-L01 $80,000 $80,000 $10,000 $70,000 100.4367 $70,000 $80,000 $357,087
16 USFS - Stanislaus NF - Patrol District Stanislaus National Forest G14-02-32-L01 $150,000 $150,000 $10,000 $140,000 100.4367 $140,000 $150,000 $207,087

17
USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin 
Management Unit NF - Patrol District

Law Enforcement (Lake 
Tahoe Basin Management 
Unit)

G14-02-33-L02 $75,000 $75,000 $5,000 $70,000 100.4367 $70,000 $75,000 $132,087

18
USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin 
Management Unit NF - Patrol District

Law Enforcement (Tahoe 
National Forest)

G14-02-33-L01 $126,000 $126,000 $5,000 $121,000 100.4367 $121,000 $126,000 $6,087

TOTALS $1,553,913 $1,553,913 $160,000 $1,393,913 $1,393,913 $1,553,913

Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2015/16 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning 
balance accordingly.
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